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14 - 17 March

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail:  scott@computime.com.au / Ph: 0418 17 13 17
www.computime.com.au

Sydney Motorsports Park

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Craig Johnston

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

PERIOD 6 500cc
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 15:35:52
Event: R11 Laps: 4

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 25.5C Starters: 32
Track: Dry - Temp: 40.6C Printed at: 17:07

Race  Fastest On Top
Pos No Name Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap Speed
1 38 Stephen CRAIG (NSW) Kawasaki ZXR 400 4 7:08.429 1:45.044 2 210
2 52A Matthew BROWN (WA) Kawasaki ZXR 400 4 7:16.578 8.149 1:47.711 3 209
3 9 Tim PODT (VIC) Honda VR 400 4 7:17.270 8.841 1:47.671 3 201
4 N66 Chris DUNSTER (QLD) Honda VR 400 4 7:17.374 8.945 1:46.731 4 203
5 22A Glenn CHANDLER (QLD) Honda VR 400 4 7:19.091 10.662 1:47.837 2 204
6 8 Vito MANISCALCO (NSW) Honda CBR 400 4 7:19.168 10.739 1:47.621 2 204
7 17 Christopher COONEY (NSW) Kawasaki ZXR 400 4 7:22.404 13.975 1:46.916 4 205
8 24 Adam HARDING (NSW) Honda CBR 250 4 7:22.559 14.130 1:48.323 2 185
9 101 Brad LUMB (NSW) Honda CBR 250 4 7:25.439 17.010 1:48.850 2 185
10 285 Glenn KETTLE (VIC) Honda 400 4 7:33.654 25.225 1:50.597 4 195
11 67A Michael UNDERWOOD (NSW) Honda CBR 400 4 7:37.120 28.691 1:51.099 4 201
12 4 Anthony CARROLL (QLD) Honda VR 400 4 7:37.464 29.035 1:50.092 4 200
13 52 David BANBURY (NSW) Honda CBR 250 4 7:38.148 29.719 1:51.981 2 182
14 79 Kieran MCGEOWN (QLD) Honda CBR 250 4 7:38.585 30.156 1:52.034 3 184
15 22B Stacey VAN WETERING (VIC) Honda VR 400 4 7:42.230 33.801 1:53.100 4 201
16 268 Owen WARD (QLD) Honda VR 400 4 7:42.631 34.202 1:53.148 3 202
17 519 John CARPENTER (QLD) Honda VR 400 4 7:43.259 34.830 1:52.478 2 199
18 35 Mark BODDY (ACT) Yamaha TZR 250 4 7:50.922 42.493 1:54.698 2 198
19 219 James KEAN (NSW) Honda VR 400 4 7:50.927 42.498 1:54.619 4 181
20 93 Max EMENY (QLD) Honda CBR 250 4 7:52.226 43.797 1:55.316 2 173
21 49 Gregory BURT (NSW) Honda CBR 250 4 7:55.354 46.925 1:55.959 4 178
22 349 Ryan MOSCARDINI (QLD) Honda CBR 250 4 7:59.878 51.449 1:57.047 4 182
23 71 Wayne WOODS (NSW) Honda VR 400 4 8:01.248 52.819 1:57.376 3 189
24 75 Thomas NASH (VIC) Honda VR 400 4 8:02.603 54.174 1:56.552 4 195
25 50 Luke MACGREGOR (NSW) Honda CBR 250 4 8:16.953 1:08.524 2:00.421 2 161
26 132 Ian BARTON (QLD) Honda CBR 250 4 8:27.149 1:18.720 2:03.435 4 169
27 54 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) Honda CBR 250 4 8:27.168 1:18.739 2:02.692 4 168
28 82 Andrew SIMPSON (NSW) Honda CBR 250 4 8:27.944 1:19.515 2:03.538 4 173
29 73 Jordan KIGHTLY (NSW) Honda CBR 250 4 8:36.884 1:28.455 2:04.575 3 169
30 10 David FERGUSSON (NSW) Honda CBR 250 4 8:38.252 1:29.823 2:05.954 4 166
31 68 Paul GREENUP (NSW) Honda CBR 250 4 8:38.405 1:29.976 2:07.814 2 152
32 22 Michael TRIVETT (NSW) Suzuki RGV 250 4 9:05.327 1:56.898 2:13.580 3 177

Fastest Lap was 1:45.044 by Stephen CRAIG (NSW)

Current race lap record for P6_500 class - 1:42.759 by Stephen CRAIG (NSW) on a 1990 Kawasaki ZXR 400 set on 26/03/17

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 500cc
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 15:35:52
Event: R11 Laps: 4

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 25.5C Starters: 32
Track: Dry - Temp: 40.6C Printed at: 17:07

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
4 Anthony CARROLL (QLD) 2:03.142 1:52.966 1:51.264 1:50.092
8 Vito MANISCALCO (NSW) 1:55.115 1:47.621 1:47.939 1:48.493
9 Tim PODT (VIC) 1:54.027 1:47.817 1:47.671 1:47.755
10 David FERGUSSON (NSW) 2:18.935 2:07.238 2:06.125 2:05.954
17 Christopher COONEY (NSW) 1:58.387 1:48.298 1:48.803 1:46.916
22 Michael TRIVETT (NSW) 2:23.237 2:14.257 2:13.580 2:14.253
22A Glenn CHANDLER (QLD) 1:54.642 1:47.837 1:48.065 1:48.547
22B Stacey VAN WETERING (VIC) 2:01.976 1:53.879 1:53.275 1:53.100
24 Adam HARDING (NSW) 1:57.251 1:48.323 1:48.639 1:48.346
35 Mark BODDY (ACT) 2:05.017 1:54.698 1:55.481 1:55.726
38 Stephen CRAIG (NSW) 1:51.302 1:45.044 1:46.445 1:45.638
49 Gregory BURT (NSW) 2:07.207 1:55.980 1:56.208 1:55.959
50 Luke MACGREGOR (NSW) 2:10.255 2:00.421 2:03.387 2:02.890
52 David BANBURY (NSW) 2:01.586 1:51.981 1:52.487 1:52.094
52A Matthew BROWN (WA) 1:53.188 1:47.955 1:47.711 1:47.724
54 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) 2:17.615 2:02.979 2:03.882 2:02.692
N66 Chris DUNSTER (QLD) 1:55.188 1:47.367 1:48.088 1:46.731
67A Michael UNDERWOOD (NSW) 2:02.348 1:52.157 1:51.516 1:51.099
68 Paul GREENUP (NSW) 2:13.153 2:07.814 2:08.357 2:09.081
71 Wayne WOODS (NSW) 2:08.169 1:57.853 1:57.376 1:57.850
73 Jordan KIGHTLY (NSW) 2:20.366 2:07.008 2:04.575 2:04.935
75 Thomas NASH (VIC) 2:09.709 1:58.239 1:58.103 1:56.552
79 Kieran MCGEOWN (QLD) 2:01.688 1:52.327 1:52.034 1:52.536
82 Andrew SIMPSON (NSW) 2:15.985 2:03.539 2:04.882 2:03.538
93 Max EMENY (QLD) 2:03.926 1:55.316 1:56.273 1:56.711
101 Brad LUMB (NSW) 1:57.742 1:48.850 1:49.668 1:49.179
132 Ian BARTON (QLD) 2:13.576 2:05.016 2:05.122 2:03.435
219 James KEAN (NSW) 2:06.710 1:54.890 1:54.708 1:54.619
268 Owen WARD (QLD) 2:02.870 1:53.225 1:53.148 1:53.388
285 Glenn KETTLE (VIC) 2:01.319 1:50.779 1:50.959 1:50.597
349 Ryan MOSCARDINI (QLD) 2:08.025 1:57.495 1:57.311 1:57.047
519 John CARPENTER (QLD) 2:04.013 1:52.478 1:53.179 1:53.589

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 500cc
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 15:35:52
Event: R11 Laps: 4

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 25.5C Starters: 32
Track: Dry - Temp: 40.6C Printed at: 17:07

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
4  Anthony CARROLL (QLD)  (12th) 3 32.410 45.649 30.006 1:48.065 201

1 44.402 48.186 30.554 2:03.142 117 4 32.978 45.570 29.999 1:48.547 204
2 34.290 47.390 31.286 1:52.966 199
3 33.997 47.216 30.051 1:51.264 196 22B  Stacey VAN WETERING (VIC)  (15th)
4 33.009 46.537 30.546 1:50.092 200 1 42.749 48.383 30.844 2:01.976 87

2 34.266 48.414 31.199 1:53.879 201
8  Vito MANISCALCO (NSW)  (6th) 3 34.111 47.985 31.179 1:53.275 199

1 39.895 45.504 29.716 1:55.115 49 4 34.516 47.521 31.063 1:53.100 197
2 32.381 45.429 29.811 1:47.621 201
3 32.527 45.880 29.532 1:47.939 204 24  Adam HARDING (NSW)  (8th)
4 32.932 45.712 29.849 1:48.493 203 1 40.519 45.666 31.066 1:57.251 77

2 32.256 45.090 30.977 1:48.323 184
9  Tim PODT (VIC)  (3rd) 3 32.311 45.379 30.949 1:48.639 183

1 39.045 44.774 30.208 1:54.027 65 4 32.309 45.284 30.753 1:48.346 185
2 32.884 45.048 29.885 1:47.817 197
3 32.820 45.095 29.756 1:47.671 199 35  Mark BODDY (ACT)  (18th)
4 32.476 45.216 30.063 1:47.755 201 1 44.140 49.668 31.209 2:05.017 82

2 35.101 48.211 31.386 1:54.698 198
10  David FERGUSSON (NSW)  (30th) 3 35.918 48.090 31.473 1:55.481 193

1 49.661 53.825 35.449 2:18.935 98 4 35.402 48.811 31.513 1:55.726 191
2 38.066 53.601 35.571 2:07.238 162
3 38.075 52.312 35.738 2:06.125 159 38  Stephen CRAIG (NSW)  (1st)
4 39.134 51.639 35.181 2:05.954 166 1 37.913 44.403 28.986 1:51.302 59

2 32.013 44.008 29.023 1:45.044 208
17  Christopher COONEY (NSW)  (7th) 3 31.939 45.019 29.487 1:46.445 207

1 41.787 46.454 30.146 1:58.387 68 4 32.139 44.333 29.166 1:45.638 210
2 33.084 45.281 29.933 1:48.298 205
3 33.451 45.241 30.111 1:48.803 204 49  Gregory BURT (NSW)  (21th)
4 32.579 44.786 29.551 1:46.916 205 1 44.605 49.819 32.783 2:07.207 92

2 34.970 48.232 32.778 1:55.980 178
22  Michael TRIVETT (NSW)  (32th) 3 34.773 48.625 32.810 1:56.208 175

1 51.086 56.547 35.604 2:23.237 98 4 34.969 48.194 32.796 1:55.959 174
2 40.592 57.384 36.281 2:14.257 177
3 40.886 56.432 36.262 2:13.580 173 50  Luke MACGREGOR (NSW)  (25th)
4 40.928 57.252 36.073 2:14.253 176 1 46.269 49.904 34.082 2:10.255 92

2 36.249 49.723 34.449 2:00.421 161
22A  Glenn CHANDLER (QLD)  (5th) 3 37.788 50.611 34.988 2:03.387 159

1 39.654 45.150 29.838 1:54.642 66 4 36.974 50.646 35.270 2:02.890 157
2 32.486 45.337 30.014 1:47.837 200
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PERIOD 6 500cc
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 15:35:52
Event: R11 Laps: 4

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 25.5C Starters: 32
Track: Dry - Temp: 40.6C Printed at: 17:07

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
52  David BANBURY (NSW)  (13th) 3 35.821 49.377 32.178 1:57.376 188

1 42.253 47.527 31.806 2:01.586 78 4 35.888 49.354 32.608 1:57.850 188
2 33.638 46.758 31.585 1:51.981 182
3 33.808 46.975 31.704 1:52.487 179 73  Jordan KIGHTLY (NSW)  (29th)
4 33.716 46.670 31.708 1:52.094 179 1 51.680 53.580 35.106 2:20.366 97

2 38.807 53.127 35.074 2:07.008 168
52A  Matthew BROWN (WA)  (2nd) 3 37.928 51.615 35.032 2:04.575 169

1 39.313 44.756 29.119 1:53.188 80 4 38.310 51.897 34.728 2:04.935 163
2 33.102 45.509 29.344 1:47.955 208
3 33.092 45.252 29.367 1:47.711 207 75  Thomas NASH (VIC)  (24th)
4 32.875 45.637 29.212 1:47.724 209 1 47.041 50.353 32.315 2:09.709 95

2 36.225 49.576 32.438 1:58.239 193
54  Raymond WRIGHT (NSW)  (27th) 3 36.675 49.377 32.051 1:58.103 194

1 48.665 53.551 35.399 2:17.615 96 4 36.001 48.755 31.796 1:56.552 195
2 37.876 51.026 34.077 2:02.979 163
3 36.835 51.765 35.282 2:03.882 168 79  Kieran MCGEOWN (QLD)  (14th)
4 37.678 50.852 34.162 2:02.692 167 1 41.877 48.192 31.619 2:01.688 82

2 33.646 47.108 31.573 1:52.327 184
N66  Chris DUNSTER (QLD)  (4th) 3 33.619 46.882 31.533 1:52.034 180

1 39.876 45.255 30.057 1:55.188 22 4 34.290 46.913 31.333 1:52.536 183
2 32.595 44.916 29.856 1:47.367 196
3 32.539 45.599 29.950 1:48.088 201 82  Andrew SIMPSON (NSW)  (28th)
4 32.399 44.572 29.760 1:46.731 203 1 48.585 52.252 35.148 2:15.985 102

2 37.687 51.764 34.088 2:03.539 171
67A  Michael UNDERWOOD (NSW)  (11th) 3 38.019 52.825 34.038 2:04.882 173

1 43.017 48.398 30.933 2:02.348 80 4 37.963 51.706 33.869 2:03.538 172
2 34.372 47.088 30.697 1:52.157 201
3 34.051 46.549 30.916 1:51.516 196 93  Max EMENY (QLD)  (20th)
4 33.907 46.744 30.448 1:51.099 196 1 43.470 48.048 32.408 2:03.926 87

2 35.487 47.428 32.401 1:55.316 173
68  Paul GREENUP (NSW)  (31th) 3 35.645 47.840 32.788 1:56.273 172

1 46.791 50.289 36.073 2:13.153 103 4 35.687 48.520 32.504 1:56.711 173
2 38.862 52.465 36.487 2:07.814 152
3 38.542 52.569 37.246 2:08.357 151 101  Brad LUMB (NSW)  (9th)
4 39.133 53.143 36.805 2:09.081 147 1 40.267 45.645 31.830 1:57.742 71

2 32.706 45.162 30.982 1:48.850 183
71  Wayne WOODS (NSW)  (23th) 3 32.979 45.216 31.473 1:49.668 182

1 45.624 50.452 32.093 2:08.169 101 4 32.728 45.329 31.122 1:49.179 185
2 36.057 49.491 32.305 1:57.853 189
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PERIOD 6 500cc
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 15:35:52
Event: R11 Laps: 4

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 25.5C Starters: 32
Track: Dry - Temp: 40.6C Printed at: 17:07

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
132  Ian BARTON (QLD)  (26th) 1 43.045 47.513 30.761 2:01.319 95

1 48.007 51.198 34.371 2:13.576 91 2 33.384 46.729 30.666 1:50.779 195
2 38.782 51.764 34.470 2:05.016 164 3 33.463 46.643 30.853 1:50.959 194
3 38.191 52.624 34.307 2:05.122 167 4 33.437 46.411 30.749 1:50.597 192
4 38.238 50.720 34.477 2:03.435 169

349  Ryan MOSCARDINI (QLD)  (22th)
219  James KEAN (NSW)  (19th) 1 45.469 49.652 32.904 2:08.025 95

1 44.908 49.243 32.559 2:06.710 96 2 35.918 48.838 32.739 1:57.495 182
2 34.682 47.824 32.384 1:54.890 181 3 35.586 49.064 32.661 1:57.311 179
3 35.061 47.345 32.302 1:54.708 177 4 35.858 48.726 32.463 1:57.047 179
4 34.508 47.695 32.416 1:54.619 180

519  John CARPENTER (QLD)  (17th)
268  Owen WARD (QLD)  (16th) 1 43.861 49.178 30.974 2:04.013 93

1 43.611 48.490 30.769 2:02.870 86 2 34.307 47.168 31.003 1:52.478 199
2 34.412 47.436 31.377 1:53.225 202 3 34.631 47.523 31.025 1:53.179 197
3 34.226 47.970 30.952 1:53.148 193 4 34.759 47.389 31.441 1:53.589 198
4 34.844 47.597 30.947 1:53.388 195

285  Glenn KETTLE (VIC)  (10th)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 500cc
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 15:35:52
Event: R11 Laps: 4

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 25.5C Starters: 32
Track: Dry - Temp: 40.6C Printed at: 17:08

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap
1 1 38 Stephen CRAIG (NSW) Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:51.302 1
2 1 38 Stephen CRAIG (NSW) Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:45.044 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 500cc
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 15:35:52
Event: R11 Laps: 4

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 25.5C Starters: 32
Track: Dry - Temp: 40.6C Printed at: 17:08

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
22 2:23.237 31.935 73 2:07.008 51.028 73 2:04.575 1:09.15 73 2:04.935 1:28.45

Lap 1 22 2:14.257 1:01.14 10 2:06.125 1:09.50 10 2:05.954 1:29.82
38 1:51.302 Lap 2 22 2:13.580 1:28.28 68 2:09.081 1:29.97

52A 1:53.188 1.886 38 1:45.044 Lap 3 22 2:14.253 1:56.89
9 1:54.027 2.725 52A 1:47.955 4.797 38 1:46.445 Lap 4

22A 1:54.642 3.340 9 1:47.817 5.498 52A 1:47.711 6.063 38 1:45.638
8 1:55.115 3.813 22A 1:47.837 6.133 9 1:47.671 6.724 52A 1:47.724 8.149

N66 1:55.188 3.886 N66 1:47.367 6.209 22A 1:48.065 7.753 9 1:47.755 8.841
24 1:57.251 5.949 8 1:47.621 6.390 N66 1:48.088 7.852 N66 1:46.731 8.945

101 1:57.742 6.440 24 1:48.323 9.228 8 1:47.939 7.884 22A 1:48.547 10.662
17 1:58.387 7.085 101 1:48.850 10.246 24 1:48.639 11.422 8 1:48.493 10.739

285 2:01.319 10.017 17 1:48.298 10.339 17 1:48.803 12.697 17 1:46.916 13.975
52 2:01.586 10.284 285 1:50.779 15.752 101 1:49.668 13.469 24 1:48.346 14.130
79 2:01.688 10.386 52 1:51.981 17.221 285 1:50.959 20.266 101 1:49.179 17.010

22B 2:01.976 10.674 79 1:52.327 17.669 67A 1:51.516 23.230 285 1:50.597 25.225
67A 2:02.348 11.046 67A 1:52.157 18.159 79 1:52.034 23.258 67A 1:51.099 28.691
268 2:02.870 11.568 22B 1:53.879 19.509 52 1:52.487 23.263 4 1:50.092 29.035

4 2:03.142 11.840 268 1:53.225 19.749 4 1:51.264 24.581 52 1:52.094 29.719
93 2:03.926 12.624 4 1:52.966 19.762 22B 1:53.275 26.339 79 1:52.536 30.156

519 2:04.013 12.711 519 1:52.478 20.145 268 1:53.148 26.452 22B 1:53.100 33.801
35 2:05.017 13.715 93 1:55.316 22.896 519 1:53.179 26.879 268 1:53.388 34.202

219 2:06.710 15.408 35 1:54.698 23.369 35 1:55.481 32.405 519 1:53.589 34.830
49 2:07.207 15.905 219 1:54.890 25.254 93 1:56.273 32.724 35 1:55.726 42.493

349 2:08.025 16.723 49 1:55.980 26.841 219 1:54.708 33.517 219 1:54.619 42.498
71 2:08.169 16.867 349 1:57.495 29.174 49 1:56.208 36.604 93 1:56.711 43.797
75 2:09.709 18.407 71 1:57.853 29.676 349 1:57.311 40.040 49 1:55.959 46.925
50 2:10.255 18.953 75 1:58.239 31.602 71 1:57.376 40.607 349 1:57.047 51.449
68 2:13.153 21.851 50 2:00.421 34.330 75 1:58.103 43.260 71 1:57.850 52.819

132 2:13.576 22.274 132 2:05.016 42.246 50 2:03.387 51.272 75 1:56.552 54.174
82 2:15.985 24.683 82 2:03.539 43.178 132 2:05.122 1:00.92 50 2:02.890 1:08.52
54 2:17.615 26.313 54 2:02.979 44.248 82 2:04.882 1:01.61 132 2:03.435 1:18.72
10 2:18.935 27.633 68 2:07.814 44.621 54 2:03.882 1:01.68 54 2:02.692 1:18.73
73 2:20.366 29.064 10 2:07.238 49.827 68 2:08.357 1:06.53 82 2:03.538 1:19.51

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 500cc
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 15:35:52
Event: R11 Laps: 4

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 25.5C Starters: 32
Track: Dry - Temp: 40.6C Printed at: 17:08

Grid 1 2 3 4
 N66 38 38 38 38

8 52A 52A 52A 52A
38 9 9 9 9
9 22A 22A 22A N66

22A 8 N66 N66 22A
17 N66 8 8 8
101 24 24 24 17
52A 101 101 17 24
24 17 17 101 101
67A 285 285 285 285
52 52 52 67A 67A
268 79 79 79 4
79 22B 67A 52 52
22B 67A 22B 4 79
35 268 268 22B 22B
93 4 4 268 268
519 93 519 519 519
67 519 93 35 35
285 35 35 93 219
49 219 219 219 93
75 49 49 49 49
219 349 349 349 349
349 71 71 71 71
71 75 75 75 75
50 50 50 50 50
132 68 132 132 132
54 132 82 82 54
82 82 54 54 82
10 54 68 68 73
73 10 10 73 10
22 73 73 10 68

22 22 22 22

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2019 INTERNATIONAL FESTIVAL OF SPEED

14 - 17 March
Sydney Motorsports Park

PERIOD 6 500cc
LEG 2 (Event 26)

PROVISIONAL GRID SHEET
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 15:35:52
Event: R11 Laps: 4

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 25.5C Starters: 32
Track: Dry - Temp: 40.6C Printed at: 17:08

 1
1

 38 S. CRAIG
7:08.429

2
 52A M. BROWN7:16.578

3
 9 T. PODT

7:17.270

 2
4

 N66 C. DUNSTER7:17.374

5
 22A G. CHANDLE7:19.091

6
 8 V. MANISCALCO7:19.168

 3
7

 17 C. COONEY
7:22.404

8
 24 A. HARDING

7:22.559

9
 101 B. LUMB

7:25.439

 4
10

 285 G. KETTLE
7:33.654

11
 67A M. UNDERWO7:37.120

12
 4 A. CARROLL

7:37.464

 5
13

 52 D. BANBURY
7:38.148

14
 79 K. MCGEOWN7:38.585

15
 22B S. VAN WETE7:42.230

 6
16

 268 O. WARD
7:42.631

17
 519 J. CARPENTE7:43.259

18
 35 M. BODDY

7:50.922

 7
19

 219 J. KEAN
7:50.927

20
 93 M. EMENY

7:52.226

21
 49 G. BURT

7:55.354

 8
22

 349 R. MOSCARDI7:59.878

23
 71 W. WOODS

8:01.248

24
 75 T. NASH

8:02.603

 9
25

 50 L. MACGREGOR8:16.953

26
 132 I. BARTON

8:27.149

27
 54 R. WRIGHT

8:27.168

 10
28

 82 A. SIMPSON
8:27.944

29
 73 J. KIGHTLY

8:36.884

30
 10 D. FERGUSSON8:38.252

 11
31

 68 P. GREENUP
8:38.405

32
 22 M. TRIVETT

9:05.327
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